TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CIT Group/Commercial		09/20/2010	CORPORATION: NEW YORK
Services, Inc.			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Models, Inc.
Street Address:	111 Fifth Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10003
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74008169	SUPER MODEL OF AMERICA
Registration Number:	1296761	FORD MODELS
Registration Number:	2679087	FORD MODELS
Registration Number:	2893809	FORD MODELS
Registration Number:	2730669	FORD MODELS SUPERMODEL OF THE WORLD
Registration Number:	2890037	FORD MODELS SUPERMODEL OF THE WORLD
Registration Number:	2481166	S SUPER MODEL OF THE WORLD
Serial Number:	78083315	FORD MODELS SUPERMODEL OF THE WORLD
Serial Number:	78083309	FORD MODELS SUPERMODEL OF THE WORLD
Serial Number:	76635382	FORD MODELS
Serial Number:	76656612	FORD MODELS 360
Serial Number:	76656436	FORD MODELS
Serial Number:	76583115	FORD MODELS SUPERMODEL OF THE WORLD
Serial Number:	76648458	FORD MODELS SUPERMODEL OF THE WORLD
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004410 FRAME: 0249

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)564-6083

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (800) 221-0102

Email: jdougherty@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph Dougherty

Address Line 1: 10 E. 40th Street., 10th FI

Address Line 2: National Corporate Research

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N329261
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rodger Tighe
Signature:	/Rodger Tighe/
Date:	11/05/2010

Total Attachments: 6

source=Ford-Release#page2.tif source=Ford-Release#page3.tif source=Ford-Release#page4.tif source=Ford-Release#page5.tif source=Ford-Release#page6.tif source=Ford-Release#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004410 FRAME: 0250

APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR REGISTRATION NUMBER(S) AND IDENTIFICATION OR DESCRIPTION OF THE TRADEMARK

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Supermodel of America	74008169	December 5, 1989
Ford Models	1,296,761	September 18, 1984
Ford Models	2,679,087	January 21, 2003
Ford Models	2,893,809	October 12, 2004
Ford Models Supermodel of the World	2,730,669	June 24, 2003
Ford Models Supermodel of the World	2,890,037	September 28, 2004
Supermodel of the World & S Design	2,481,166	August 28, 2001
<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Filing Date
Ford Models Supermodel of the World	78/083315	September 10, 2001
Ford Models Supermodel of the World	78/083309	September 10, 2001
Ford Models	76/635,382	April 7, 2005
Ford Models 360	76/656,612	March 9, 2006
Ford Models	76/656,436	March 13, 2006
Ford Models Supermodel of the World	76/583,115	March 24, 2004
Ford Models Supermodel of the World	76/648,458	October 14, 2005

 $F:$DOCS\00088\00318\ (Ford\ Models,\ Inc.)\ Trademark\ cover\ sheet\ attachment\ (from\ Release\ of\ Security\ Int). docdorder and the sheet\ attachment\ (from\ Release\ of\ Security\ Int). docdorder and the sheet\ attachment\ (from\ Release\ of\ Security\ Int). docdorder and the sheet\ attachment\ (from\ Release\ of\ Security\ Int). docdorder and the sheet\ attachment\ (from\ Release\ of\ Security\ Int). docdorder and the sheet\ attachment\ (from\ Release\ of\ Security\ Int). docdorder and the sheet\ attachment\ (from\ Release\ of\ Security\ Int). docdorder and the sheet\ attachment\ (from\ Release\ of\ Security\ Int). And the sheet\ attachment\ (from\ Release\ of\ Security\ Int). And the sheet\ attachment\ (from\ Release\ of\ Security\ Int). And the sheet\ attachment\ (from\ Release\ of\ Security\ Int). And the sheet\ (from\ Release\ of\ Security\ Int). And$

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004410 FRAME: 0251

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS:

8

THAT, THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC. ("CIT"), as grantee under a Grant Of Security Interest In Trademarks, dated as of November 9, 2006, executed between FORD MODELS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Company") and CIT, filed with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on November 14, 2006 at Reel 3427, at Frame 0517 (as amended, the "Security Agreement"), and covering trademarks, service marks, trademark registrations and applications therefor, including any good will associated therewith, and all other "Intellectual Property Collateral", as such quoted term is defined and described in the Security Agreement, including, without limitation, those trademarks identified on the Schedule A attached hereto. FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, has RELEASED and DISCHARGED, and by these presents does RELEASE and DISCHARGE, the Intellectual Property Collateral from all security interests and liens held by CIT securing any indebtedness of the Company to CIT, including without limitation those security interests granted to CIT pursuant to the Security Agreement and pursuant to that certain Amendment No. 1 to Grant Of Security Interest In Trademarks, filed May 28, 2010 and recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 10, 2010, at Reel 004222, Frame 0683 ("Amendment No. 1"), and CIT does hereby reassign and revest in the Company full title to the Intellectual Property Collateral assigned to CIT under the Security Agreement and Amendment No. 1 thereto, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, nature or description.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

NYDOCS#1691111-v2-Release_of_Trademarks (2) DOC 1691111.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004410 FRAME: 0252 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CIT has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 20^{th} day of September, 2010.

THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES,

INC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CIT has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 20th day of September, 2010.

THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC.

By:

Title:

Assistant Vice. Presiden

SCHEDULE A

TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

[See attached.]

SCHEDULE A

TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Supermodel of America	74008169	December 5, 1989
Ford Models	1,296,761	September 18, 1984
Ford Models	2,679,087	January 21, 2003
Ford Models	2,893,809	October 12, 2004
Ford Models Supermodel of the World	2,730,669	June 24, 2003
Ford Models Supermodel of the World	2,890,037	September 28, 2004
Supermodel of the World & S Design	2,481,166	August 28, 2001
Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
Mark Ford Models Supermodel of the World	Application No. 78/083315	Filing Date September 10, 2001
Ford Models Supermodel of the World	78/083315	September 10, 2001
Ford Models Supermodel of the World Ford Models Supermodel of the World	78/083315 78/083309	September 10, 2001 September 10, 2001
Ford Models Supermodel of the World Ford Models Supermodel of the World Ford Models	78/083315 78/083309 76/635,382 76/656,612 76/656,436	September 10, 2001 September 10, 2001 April 7, 2005
Ford Models Supermodel of the World Ford Models Supermodel of the World Ford Models Ford Models 360	78/083315 78/083309 76/635,382 76/656,612	September 10, 2001 September 10, 2001 April 7, 2005 March 9, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 004410 FRAME: 0256

RECORDED: 11/05/2010